
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

ON2
Waterford

The Kilcohan Park ON2/ON3 Stake Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €245
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,895

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Finished runner up in all 3 trials to date over 2 & 4 bends, hoping to go one better
T2 ON2 Finished 2nd to her kennel mate in both trials over 2 and 4 bends at this venue
T3 ON3 Boasts a similar profile to #2 except this time the venue was Kky, hoping to improve
T4 ON2 Finished 2nd in sprint trial, much better effort in 4 bend trial winning same in decent tim
T5 ON3 Another entry who filled 2nd place in all 3 trials here to date, hoping to go one better
T6 ON2 Narrow winner of Kky sprint trial but eye catching winning effort at Thr on March 10th

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. Francis  Power (Dunhill) Iwbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Miss Spoofer).Nov'24HILLDUN MILLIE

Mar 26'26 56 300T    T4 0.00 2nd hd RL 16.87 Sand WFDBay Cruiser 16.88
Feb 26'26 56 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.83 Sand WFDHilldun Bonnie 29.86
Jan 29'26 57 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L R-M 29.96 Normal WFDClan Na Gael 30.17

Blue

2 [29.93]
TR: Owner[29.93-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Railroad Lass).Sep'24CRACK ON ZIGGY

Mar 26'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.43+.15 Fast WFDCrack On Bonnie 29.93
Jan 22'26 61 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 17.25 Normal WFDCrack On Bonnie 17.28

White

3
TR: Owner[30.57-KKY] 0 0 00Mrs. Eileen Bateman (Bagenalstown) Mbk.B.(Nametab Anubis-Wheres Lillie).Jun'24NAMETAB SISU

Mar 13'26 61 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L M 16.82 -.10 Slow KKY Nametab Osiris 17.35
Oct 17'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.59 -.30 Slow KKY Regent Curious 30.57

Black

4 [29.83]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.83-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. John P.  Delaney (Co. Wexford) Mbk.B.(Tullig Raven-Adimac).Jul'24SALTEES LUNA

Mar 19'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L Mid 29.53+.30 Fast WFDThirtyapop *29.83
Feb 19'26 60 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L 17.09 Normal WFDRavens Lady 17.23

Orange

5 [30.43]
TR: Owner[30.43-WFD] 0 0 00Master Tom  Mackey (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Brynoffa Daphne).May'24MOONVEEN BELLE

Mar 19'26 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 16.82+.15 Fast WFDMoonveen Enya 17.04
Nov 7'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.15 Sand WFDMoonveen Tess 30.43
Oct 4'25 62 525T    T4 0.00 2nd dis 30.44 Sand WFDMoonveen Dancer

Stripes

6
TR: Sharon Hunt[29.46-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Alan Brazier/Mr. Keith W. Freer (Kilshe Wbk.B.(Good News-Farranrory Megan).Sep'24FREEWAY LUNA

Mar 10'26 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st 11L M 29.46 Sand THR Ohtherefaye *29.46
Jan 28'26 75 300T    T6 0.00 1st 0.5L M 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY Freeway Star *16.79

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2
Waterford

The Kilcohan Park ON2/ON3 Stake Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €245
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,895

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 A winner of all 3 trials to date over 2 & 4 bends at Kky track, open to further improvemen
T2 ON2 Charted middle course when filling runner up spot in both trials over 2 & 4 bends at Ecy
T3 ON2 Just touched off in Jan Kky sprint trial by #6 in heat 1, easy winner of 4 bend trial at Thr
T4 ON2 Defeated #1 in heat 1 in sprint trial, wide margin winner of Kky sprint trial on Mar 20th
T5 ON2 Beat #2 in heat 1 over 2 & 4 bends at this venue, recorded decent winning time Mar 26th
T6 ON2 Showed nice improvement over tonight’s trip in a short space of time from Kky to Ecy

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.45-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Larry  Kearns (Co. Kilkenny) Ibk.B.(Head Bound-Fagans Newinn).Aug'24FAGANS ZIPPI

Mar 27'26 62 300T    T1 0.00 1st 5L RL 16.71 -.10 Slow KKY Fagans Bianco *16.61
Feb 6'26 63 525T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.95 -.50 Slow KKY Fagans Rachel *30.45
Jan 16'26 64 300T    T3 0.00 1st 8L M 17.02 -.10 Slow KKY Fagans Bacardi *16.92

Blue

2
TR: Patrick Whelan[29.87-ECY] 0 0 00Ms. Laura  Earle (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Whitewood Lad-Whitewood Global).Oct'24WHITEWOOD BRAT

Mar 12'26 73 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.59 Sand ECY Bonnie Bill 29.87
Feb 16'26 74 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 19.65 Sand ECY Bonnie Bill 19.79

White

3
TR: Sharon Hunt[29.61-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Alan Brazier/Mr. Keith W. Freer (Kilshe Mbk.B.(Good News-Farranrory Megan).Sep'24FREEWAY STAR

Mar 10'26 68 525T    T6 0.00 1st 4L M 29.61 Sand THR Freeway Dotty *29.61
Jan 28'26 70 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY Freeway Luna 16.82

Black

4 [29.96]
TR: Lester Power[29.96-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. John  Daniels (Co. Waterford) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Hilldun Grace).Oct'24CLAN NA GAEL

Mar 20'26 71 300T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY Market Club *16.96
Feb 14'26 71 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L W 16.87 Normal WFDJohnspark Boy 17.01
Jan 29'26 70 525T    T6 0.00 1st 3L R-M 29.96 Normal WFDHilldun Millie *29.96

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Railroad Lass).Sep'24CRACK ON BONNIE

Mar 26'26 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L RL 29.43+.15 Fast WFDCrack On Ziggy *29.58
Jan 22'26 61 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L RL 17.25 Normal WFDCrack On Ziggy *17.25

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.79-ECY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Whelan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Claire).May'24MIKEYS SUIR

Mar 19'26 67 525T    T4 3.33 2nd 0.5L Mid 29.76 Sand ECY Mikeys Dream 29.79
Mar 11'26 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.07 -.40 Slow KKY Bounceback Poppy 30.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2
Waterford

The Kilcohan Park ON2/ON3 Stake Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €245
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,895

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Track newcomer, won both sprint & std trip trials at Kky in Jan & March, can improve
T2 ON2 Certainly going the right way in standard trip trials at Kky and Ecy, improving entry
T3 ON2 Kky 4 bend winner in Feb, followed that up with an impressive sprint trial success here
T4 ON3 Placed in 2 and 4 bend trials at this venue, hoping to step up on those performances
T5 ON2 Captured both sprint trials here in Jan & March, finished 2nd in 4 bend trial at Ecy in Feb
T6 ON3 Wfd sprint trial winner in moderate time, no match for Ecy trial winner over tonight’s trip

Win/Place:`2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.45-KKY] 0 0 00Ms. J O'Connor (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Koblenz-Tory Aria).Sep'24ALLSTAR TORY

Mar 25'26 63 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L M 16.86 -.10 Slow KKY Allstar Duffer *16.76
Jan 16'26 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.75 -.30 Slow KKY Allstar Duffer *30.45

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.76-ECY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Whelan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Claire).May'24MIKEYS DREAM

Mar 19'26 68 525T    T1 3.38 1st 0.5L RL 29.76 Sand ECY Mikeys Suir *29.76
Feb 16'26 69 525T    T1 3.30 2nd 1.5L RL 30.11 Sand ECY Mikeys Flash 30.21
Dec 17'25 67 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L 31.21 -.40 Slow KKY Mikeys Flash *30.81

White

3
TR: Owner[29.88-KKY] 0 0 00The-Sawdust-Syndicate (Cleariestown) Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Coronation).Aug'24ZANOOSH

Mar 12'26 75 300T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 16.76 Sand WFDGreen Diesel *16.76
Feb 11'26 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 30.28 -.40 Slow KKY Attack Attack *29.88

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Joe Anglim[30.11-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. Tom Lambert/Mr. John White (Co. Wexf Mbk.D.(Tullig Raven-Atta Girl Nelly).Jul'24THIRTYAPOP

Mar 19'26 66 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.53+.30 Fast WFDSaltees Luna 30.11
Feb 19'26 65 300T    T2 0.00 3rd 2L 17.09 Normal WFDChapel Gardens 17.23

Orange

5
TR: Owner[30.16-ECY] 0 0 00Mr. Jordan  O'Brien-Murphy (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(King Sheeran-Diego Lola).Aug'24MOYNE TRIXIE

Mar 19'26 55 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 16.77+.15 Fast WFDHilldun Bonnie *16.92
Feb 16'26 56 525T    T4 3.35 2nd 3L Mid 29.95 Sand ECY Ravens Lady 30.16
Jan 22'26 58 300T    T4 0.00 1st 2L RL 16.97 Normal WFDMarwood Raven *16.97

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.19-ECY] 0 0 00Ms. Laura  Earle (Enniscorthy) Mbd.B.(Whitewood Lad-Dye Hard).Oct'24WHITEWOOD DEBBIE

Mar 26'26 65 525T    T3 3.59 2nd 10L RL 29.49 Sand ECY Whitewood Taco 30.19
Mar 12'26 70 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 18.18 Sand WFDWhitewood Taco *18.18

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

ON2
Waterford

The Kilcohan Park ON2/ON3 Stake Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €245
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,895

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Going the right way in 4 bend trials here, finished a close 2nd in sprint trial here Mar 19t
T2 ON3 Showed minor improvement in 4 bend trials between here & Cml, needs to improve agai
T3 ON3 Bumped into a speedy sort in 4 bend trial here Mar 19th, just touched off in sprint trial
T4 ON2 On the go since last Oct, finished 3rd over Kky 4 bends in Oct, improved sprint win sinc
T5 ON2 Half-brother to #4, cramped in first trial here in Nov, just touched off in Kky 4 bend trial
T6 ON3 Close 2nd in Feb  sprint trial here , much improved display with easy Ecy 4 bend trial wi

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-WFD] 0 0 00Mr. Francis  Power (Dunhill) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Hilldun Grace).Oct'24HILLDUN BONNIE

Mar 19'26 63 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 16.77+.15 Fast WFDMoyne Trixie 16.99
Feb 26'26 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.83 Sand WFDHilldun Millie *29.83
Feb 5'26 66 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Bmp 31.03 -.40 Slow WFDMr Lacey 30.77

Blue

2 [30.73]
TR: Owner[30.53-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Slaneyside Roche-Slaneyside Tatoo).Dec'23SLANEYSIDE WIND

Mar 20'26 61 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.97 Sand CMLSlaneyside Slide 30.53
Mar 14'26 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 12L Mid 29.89 Sand WFDSlaneyside Slide 30.73

White

3 [30.53]
TR: Owner[30.53-WFD] 0 0 00Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Mbebd.D.(Whiteys Maximus-Whiteys Bredeen).Mar'24WHITEYS STALLONE

Mar 26'26 72 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 17.38 Sand WFDWhiteys Snake 17.41
Mar 19'26 73 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 10L Mid 29.53+.30 Fast WFDSaltees Luna 30.53

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.64-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Geoffrey Bateman (Bagenalstown) Mbk.D.(Nametab Anubis-Wheres Lillie).Jun'24NAMETAB OSIRIS

Mar 13'26 73 300T    T4 0.00 1st 9L M 16.82 -.10 Slow KKY Nametab Sisu *16.72
Oct 17'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 3rd 5L M 30.59 -.30 Slow KKY Regent Curious 30.64

Orange

5 [31.39]
TR: Owner[30.36-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Kevin O'Hara (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23SOMEBODY SAY

Mar 20'26 63 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.49 -.20 Slow KKY Regent Bella 30.36
Mar 13'26 74 300T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 17.02 -.10 Slow KKY Regent Bella *16.92
Nov 29'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L Crmp 30.69 Sand WFDRingroad Kiss 31.39

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.15-ECY] 0 0 00Miss Jessica  O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Finn-Mary The Thief).Jul'24POOR BUT HAPPY

Mar 12'26 57 525T    T3 3.20 1st 8L Mid 30.15 Sand ECY Ramblin Wild *30.15
Feb 12'26 56 300T    T2 0.00 2nd nk 17.45 Normal WFDApplegate Jet 17.47

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

Failte Go Dti Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3 Down in distance having stayed on well for a close 3rd over 550 yds, up 1 grade tonight
T2 A4 A1 Placed in over half of her races but still chasing elusive first win, trio claims once again
T3 A4 A4 Ran well when 2nd here Jan 21st, missed the break when 4th in fast run race last time o
T4 A4 A3 Down in grade, not always the slickest of starters but does stay on well at business end
T5 A4 A1 Up 1 grade after staying on well to score over 550 yds, drop in trip a possible negative
T6 A4 A1 Hit the front down back stretch last Sat before giving best in closing stages, trio claims

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-WFD] 25 4 85Mr. John  Codd (Co. Wexford) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Arrigle Beag).Jul'23MONROE MISSION TPW €2,665

Mar 14'26 76 550R    A5 T1 4.57 2233 3rd nk/nk AHandy,Strfi 30.76 Sand 5/2 WFDTetra Blossom 30.80
Mar 7'26 76 525R    A5 T2 3.33 4444 3rd 7.5L Outp,StyOn 29.09 Sand WFDLiams Thunder 29.61
Feb 14'26 76 525R    A4 T6 3.29 5543 2nd 2.50L Blk 1,FinWl 29.73 -.30 Slow 5/1 WFDOur China Doll 29.60
Nov 22'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.26 4433 1st 0.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.19 Sand 5/1 WFDDaring Klopp *29.19
Nov 15'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.41 4433 1st 0.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.25+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDAirmount Lucky *29.35

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Michael English[28.75-SPK] 21 0 92Mr. Owen Dooley/Mr. Patrick  Dooley (Co. Ibk.B.(Daves Mentor-Highview Mission).Jan'23HIGHVIEW FOUND TPW €1,295

Feb 21'26 57 525R    A4 T1 3.35 6666 6th 4.50L/sh/SlAw,Crd 2 29.29 Sand 5/2 WFDCushie Rustic 29.62
Feb 7'26 55 525R    A4 T6 3.27 4432 3rd 7.00L/nk AHandy,RnOn28.93 Sand 2/1 WFDUp The Duffs 29.44
Oct 17'25 57 525R    A1 T2 2.17 4444 3rd 0.75L/sh Blk 1,FinWl 28.85 Sand 4/1 SPK Robbies Twirl 28.91
Aug 15'25 57 525R    A1 T1 2.17 4443 3rd 3.5L ClrRn,RnOn 28.63 Sand 3/1 SPK Grouchos Ace 28.87
Mar 28'25 57 525R    A2 T5 2.14 5544 2nd 2L LckEP,FinWl 28.61 Sand 8/1 SPK Southwood Stan 28.75

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-WFD] 3 0 01Mr. Kyle  Organ (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Autumn Grace).Oct'23MANDEVILLE POWER TPW €90

Mar 14'26 74 525R    A4 T5 3.20 4444 5th 13.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.65 Sand 1/1 WFDCoolside King 29.59
Jan 31'26 74 525R    A4 T6 3.31 4211 2nd 3.00L MsdBk,LdBS 28.98+.20 Fast4/6F WFDMollys Pet 29.39
Nov 24'25 72 525R    ON1 T4 3.38 5566 6th 60.50L 29.23 Sand 4/1 ECY Bombay Hawk 33.46
Oct 18'25 73 300T    T4 0.00 1st 2L 16.53 Sand WFDJays Swallow *16.53
Jan 25'25 73 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L 29.88 Sand WFDMandeville Liz *29.88

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 19 4 45Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Best-Slaneyside Zoey).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE ZARA TPW €1,730

Feb 26'26 63 525R    A3 T6 3.40 6566 6th 11.50L/diSlAw,NvShw 29.16 Sand 4/1 WFDPension Tim
Feb 21'26 62 525R    A3 T5 3.34 4444 4th 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.25 Sand 5/2 WFDHooky Handicap 29.56
Feb 12'26 62 525R    A4 T4 3.27 2222 2nd 1.50L DH,AHandy 29.00+.10 Fast6/4F WFDNans Sparrow 29.20
Nov 20'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.37 3321 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 4 29.19 Sand 7/2 WFDWhite Lulu *29.19
Nov 6'25 63 525R    A3 T5 3.32 5552 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.27+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Tigger *29.37

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[28.82-ECY] 30 5 76Mr. Michael Colfer (Co. Wexford.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Stouke Nova).May'23TETRA BLOSSOM TPW €2,430

Mar 14'26 58 550R    A5 T4 4.57 1322 1st nk DspLd,LdNrL 30.76 Sand 4/1 WFDGlenrock Ropy *30.76
Feb 14'26 59 525R    A5 T6 3.39 5555 5th 14.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.54 -.30 Slow 3/1 WFDPappys Berry 30.25
Jan 31'26 59 525R    A5 T6 3.28 4665 3rd 4.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.38+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDDark Fairy 29.89
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A4 T6 3.23 2211 1st 2L Ld3/4,RnOn 29.32 Sand 2/1 WFDPappys Berry *29.32
Sep 11'25 58 525R    A2 T3 3.33 4344 3rd sh/hd Bmp 4,FinWl 29.20 Sand 6/1 ECY Fairly Giddy 29.22

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Joe Anglim[28.87-ECY] 29 6 44Mr. Damien  Fitzgerald (Enniscorthy) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23KILLOUGHRIM JET TPW €2,440

Mar 28'26 68 525R    A4 T6 0.00 2nd 1L EvCh,LdBS 29.30 Sand 2/1 WFDBoderan Queen 29.37
Feb 16'26 67 525T    T6 3.17 Solo Mid 29.71 Sand ECY *29.71
Oct 27'25 68 525R    A3 T5 3.26 5533 3rd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.41 Sand 5/2 ECY Itsjokingiam 29.72
Sep 11'25 68 525R    A1 T6 3.24 1111 3rd 2.50L Ld 4,FdRi 29.04 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballyroe Blue 29.21
Aug 11'25 68 525R    A3 T6 3.06 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 3/1 ECY Toker Hillside *28.87

Sectional Time:First preference Res: B,C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A3
Waterford

The Connect 6 Leg 3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €510

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A0 Did not enjoy the clearest of passages when 4th Mar 21st, should go well given clear run
T2 A3 A1 Drop in distance not ideal, will be finishing faster than most at the finish, trio prospects
T3 A3 A3 Up 3 grades, made every post a winning one Mar 21st, more of the same required tonigh
T4 A3 A2 Early paced winner here in the past, down the field in a fast run A3 race at HQ Mar 6th
T5 A3 A3 Up 2 grades after staying on strongly to win Mar 28th, hoping for slick start once again
T6 A3 A3 Sprinting of late at Nwb, showed early pace when 2nd here over 4 bends last year, claim

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-WFD] 46 11 79Mr. John Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.D.(Lenson Bocko-Triangle Delight).Apr'22TRIANGLE BRANDO TPW €5,770

Mar 21'26 70 525R    A3 T2 3.17 4th 3.25L EvAw,Blk 1 29.14 Sand 2/1 WFDPappys Berry 29.37
Feb 14'26 70 525R    A3 T2 3.26 2222 1st 9L DH 29.45 -.30 Slow 5/2 WFDMoonveen Floss *29.15
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.22 4455 5th 4.00L/sh RlRu,Bmp 1 28.92 Sand 2/1J WFDScrahan Fox 29.21
Dec 5'25 70 525R    A2 T2 3.24 4411 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 29.10 Sand 5/1 WFDPlacid Pio *29.10
Aug 2'25 70 525R    A0 T1 3.26 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,A 2nd 29.01 Sand 5/1 WFDBallarue Rolo 29.18

Blue

2 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-WFD] 32 3 96Ms. Paula Hoban (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Iconic Rory-Sweet Shalimar).Nov'22ZIPPY SNAP TPW €2,230

Mar 21'26 59 575R    A3 T1 5.96 4444 3rd 3L SlAw,FinWl 31.86 Sand WFDMystical Ranger 32.07
Mar 4'26 59 525R    A3 T3 3.35 6555 3rd 2.50L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.05+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDNaylors Tea Pot 29.44
Feb 14'26 58 525R    A2 T4 3.40 4544 3rd 3.00L Outp,Strfin 29.83 -.40 Slow 2/1 WFDTenoutof Ten 29.64
Dec 20'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.38 3321 1st 4L ClrRn,Ld3/4 28.97 Sand 5/2 WFDKippers Lass *28.97
Nov 15'25 57 550R    A2 T1 4.76 2222 2nd 1L SlAw,RnOn 30.47+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Venus 30.64

White

3 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 25 3 65Mr. Richard G. Kearns (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Fagans Sparrow).Oct'22SHUNTERS HAPPY TPW €1,560

Mar 21'26 74 525R    A6 T3 3.19 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDOn Stage Nora *29.21
Feb 21'26 74 525R    A6 T2 3.32 3222 4th 3.00L/nk EP,Chl 3 29.69 Sand 2/1 WFDAaydhas Prince 29.92
Feb 14'26 74 525R    A5 T3 3.26 2233 3rd 6.50L EvAw,Chl 1 29.54 -.30 Slow 5/1 WFDPappys Berry 29.69
Jan 31'26 75 525R    A5 T6 3.32 4333 2nd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.25+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDHilark Bono 29.83
Jan 24'26 76 525R    A6 T4 3.19 3333 3rd 1.50L/hd EP,A 3rd 29.56 Sand 3/1 WFDChiltern Model 29.67

Black

4 [29.02]Late-Teekay One

TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 36 6 63Mr. Kieran  Creane (Foulkmills) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Roxholme Dolly).Oct'22MR LACEY TPW €2,845

Mar 6'26 71 525R    A3 T6 2.27 6666 5th 28.0L Outp,NvShw 28.39 Sand 5/1 SPK Liberty Sport 30.35
Feb 5'26 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Bmp 31.03 -.40 Slow WFDHilldun Bonnie *30.63
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A3 T4 3.14 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.02 Sand 4/1 WFDBallybreen Luna *29.02
Sep 27'25 74 575R    A2 T4 5.71 1111 3rd sh/nk Ld 1,HdNrL 31.82 Sand 10/1WFDLough Malachy 31.85
Sep 6'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.20 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.08 Sand 1/1F WFDItsjokingiam *29.08

Orange

5 [29.27]
TR: Patrick Whelan[29.27-WFD] 17 4 33Mr. Patrick Whelan/Ms. Laura  Earle (Co. W Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Luna Babylon).Oct'23DARK FAIRY TPW €1,585

Mar 28'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.14 1st 2L AHandy,FinW 29.27 Sand 2/1 WFDRavens Lady *29.27
Mar 12'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.27 3333 3rd 3.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 Sand 3/1 ECY Taylorstown Jim 29.76
Jan 31'26 61 525R    A5 T4 3.30 5442 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.38+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDKilmoganny Luck *29.58
Dec 4'25 61 525R    A4 T5 3.21 2223 2nd 3.50L EP,ClrRn 29.27 Sand 3/1 ECY Marions Bingo 29.51
Nov 3'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.18 4421 1st 1.5L Ld3/4,RnOn 29.76 -.30 Slow 3/1 ECY Sweet Water *29.46

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-WFD] 18 1 05Mr. Dean  Phelan (Co. Wicklow.) Wbk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Murlens Maura).Apr'23DIDNT KNOW THAT TPW €620

Feb 27'26 62 325R    S2 T6 0.00 5th 7.5L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 17.68 Sand 5/2 NWBKittys Son 18.22
Feb 20'26 62 325R    S1 T4 0.00 4th 7L Ld 1,EvCh 17.61 Sand 5/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 18.10
Jun 20'25 60 325R    S5 T6 0.00 22 2nd 3L Chl 1,EvCh 17.61 Sand 2/1 NWBLight And Fluffy 17.82
Apr 12'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.16 1122 2nd 4.5L EP,Ld 1 29.03+.20 Fast1/1F WFDFreeway Zac 29.54
Apr 5'25 60 525R    A5 T5 3.19 1121 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.21+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDJetstream News 29.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D,E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  
A5-A6

Waterford

The Fundraiser Nights @ Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Becoming slightly frustrating, finished close 2nd in recent runs, obvious claims again
T2 A5 A4 Placed in 5 of her 8 races , dropped in class now so disappointing if not competitive
T3 A5 A5 Lightly raced lady, after a slow start in this grade kept on for 3rd, open to improvement
T4 A5 A3 Down in grade, rarely runs a bad race and given drop in class should go well once again
T5 A6 A3 Tends to do her best running at business end of her standard trip races , trio claims
T6 A5 A5 Recorded back to back wins in A6 grade here & Ecy, kept on for 3rd at Ecy on Mar 30th

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-WFD] 7 0 04Mr. Michael Colfer (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Lexie).Jun'24PUCKANE ROAD TPW €370

Mar 28'26 74 525R    A5 T3 3.24 2211 2nd 0.5L LdBS,HdNrL 29.48 Sand 5/2 WFDSparta Pro 29.51
Mar 4'26 75 525R    A6 T1 3.27 3222 2nd hd MsdBk,FinWl 29.34+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDShebas Rising 29.55
Feb 14'26 74 525R    A6 T2 3.28 3332 2nd 1.50L AHandy,RnOn30.12 -.30 Slow 3/1 WFDDetermined Ator 29.92
Dec 20'25 75 525R    ON2 T6 3.36 5666 6th 10.00L/n SlAw,Blk 1 29.06 Sand 12/1WFDRosegarland Mist 29.78
Dec 12'25 74 525R    ON2 T5 3.20 2222 2nd 6.00L EP,A 2nd 29.01+.20 Fast12/1WFDScrahan Twinkle 29.63

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.46-ECY] 8 0 23Mr. Patsy Morrissey/Mrs. Sheila Morrissey Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Mrs Boss).Dec'23FARAWAY DOWNS TPW €310

Mar 30'26 60 525R    A4 T2 3.37 6511 6th 6.50L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.40 Sand 3/1 ECY Mikes Bono 29.86
Mar 23'26 60 525R    A4 T4 3.15 3222 3rd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.22 Sand 2/1 ECY Almost Bonnie 29.46
Mar 16'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.16 1111 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.44 Sand 2/1 ECY Slaine Chloe 29.49
Oct 20'25 61 525R    ON1 T1 3.32 2222 2nd 5.50L EP,A 2nd 29.11 Sand 4/1 ECY Glengar Blitz 29.49
Sep 29'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.24 1112 2nd 5.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.43 Sand 6/4 ECY Saunders Blue 29.78

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-WFD] 3 0 20Ms. Laura  Earle (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Whitewood Lad-Dye Hard).Oct'24WHITEWOOD BELLE TPW €80

Mar 28'26 56 525R    A5 T4 3.35 4443 3rd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.48 Sand 6/4 WFDSparta Pro 29.79
Mar 4'26 56 525R    A6 T5 3.30 5333 3rd 1.50L/hd EP,AHandy 29.34+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDShebas Rising 29.65
Feb 7'26 55 525R    ON2 T4 3.25 4364 4th 2.50L/sh EP,RnOn 29.46 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Laura 29.64
Jan 29'26 55 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.88 Normal WFDWhitewood Julie 30.09
Dec 4'25 56 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1L Mid 20.03 Sand ECY Whitewood Julie *20.03

Black

4 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 17 4 22Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Slaneyside Lyra).Aug'24SLANEYSIDE SOLAS TPW €1,405

Mar 26'26 73 525R    A4 T1 3.30 2222 3rd 8.5L EP,AHandy 28.89+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDNans Starling 29.63
Mar 14'26 73 525R    A4 T1 0.00 3333 3rd 10.5L EP,A 3rd 28.65 Sand 4/1 WFDCoolside King 29.38
Mar 7'26 72 525R    A5 T3 3.35 3322 2nd 5.5L AHandy,RnOn29.09 Sand WFDLiams Thunder 29.47
Feb 5'26 73 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.52 -.20 Slow 6/4F WFDNans Sparrow *29.32
Jan 8'26 73 525R    A4 T3 3.30 3311 1st 2L Ld 3,RnOn 29.62 Sand 9/2 WFDQuibble *29.62

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.19-WFD] 53 7 117Mr. Al Hanley/Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Waterfo Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lululemon).Feb'22LARK ASCENDING TPW €3,915

Mar 26'26 65 525R    A6 T4 3.46 6665 4th 6.00L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.38+.15 Fast 7/1 WFDAlmighty Eabha 29.96
Mar 5'26 65 525R    A5 T6 3.44 6655 5th 13.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.36 Sand 17/2WFDDungill Lola 30.30
Feb 19'26 65 525R    A5 T4 3.30 6444 4th 5.0L Outp,RnOn 29.58 Sand 7/1 WFDChiltern Model 29.93
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A6 T5 3.34 6664 3rd 1.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Max 29.45
Oct 30'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.31 6553 1st 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.51 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Maggie *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.68]Late-Effernogue Sean

TR: Owner[29.67-ECY] 18 2 62Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Helena).Dec'23BISTO BUCKS TPW €943

Mar 30'26 75 525R    A5 T5 3.37 4333 3rd 9.00L Bmp 3,RnOn 29.27 Sand 4/1 ECY Related One 29.90
Mar 23'26 73 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2222 1st 5.5L RnOn,DH 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt *29.67
Mar 12'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.17 2443 1st hd QAw,CmAg 29.84 Sand 9/2 WFDTullycanna Lass *29.84
Mar 5'26 73 525R    A7 T5 3.32 3432 2nd 1.50L EP,RnOn 29.75 Sand 5/1 WFDKrak On Katie 29.85
Feb 5'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.34 333 2nd 4.00L EP,RnOn 29.76 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.84

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F-I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Up 1 grade after coming from off the pace for 2nd spot Mar 21st, placed in 4 of her 5 rac
T2 A4 A3 Track and distance winner in this grade last Oct, has plenty of placed form at Nwb since
T3 A4 A4 Early paced winner here in A6 grade Mar 5th, never out of the first 3 when 3rd Mar 26th
T4 A4 A3 Only career win came here in novice co, has run well though in subsequent races, trios
T5 A4 A4 Just out of novice co at this venue, placed in all 3 races in that sphere, can improve
T6 A4 A4 Just out of novice co, came from behind to win on debut, bumped & ran on for 4th Mar 2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 5 0 13Mr. Andrew  Weldon (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Lexie).Aug'23ROSEVILLE LEXIE TPW €505

Mar 21'26 59 525R    A5 T2 3.38 6433 2nd hd Crd 1,Strfin 29.35 Sand 4/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.36
Feb 28'26 60 525R    A4 T5 3.30 3444 4th 4.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.19 Sand WFDBrynoffa Venus 29.50
Feb 21'26 60 525R    ON2 T5 3.27 1122 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 4/1 WFDChanceme Maise 29.45
Feb 14'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.42 2333 3rd 2.50L A 3rd,FinWl 29.91 -.30 Slow 2/1 WFDGiddyup Bonnie 29.78
Feb 7'26 58 525R    ON2 T3 3.36 3433 2nd 3.50L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.38 Sand 6/4 WFDElsies Melody 29.62

Blue

2 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-WFD] 14 2 41Mr. Dean  Phelan (Co. Wicklow.) Ibdw.D.(Pestana-Swift Ripple).Nov'23SWIFT ZACHERY TPW €855

Mar 20'26 72 525R    A4 T3 0.98 4th 9L/sh/nk EvAw,Blk 3 28.72+.20 Fast 8/1 NWBMylerstown Nell 29.58
Mar 13'26 72 525R    A4 T2 1.02 3333 3rd 5L ClrRn,AHand 29.02 Sand 5/1 NWBScaldy Ella 29.37
Mar 6'26 72 525R    A4 T2 1.08 3333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand 7/2 NWBHold It Daisy 29.72
Dec 15'25 72 525R    A3 T2 1.06 2333 3rd 6L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.99 Sand 3/1 NWBMarlfield Eric 29.43
Oct 25'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.24 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.11 Sand 2/1 WFDAutumn Max *29.11

White

3 [29.48]
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.48-WFD] 11 1 43Ms Kate Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Brynoffa Daphne).May'24BRYNOFFA HOP TPW €780

Mar 26'26 63 525R    A4 T2 3.33 2222 3rd 10.00L EP,RnOn 29.11+.15 Fast15/8WFDRastafari Rory 29.96
Mar 5'26 62 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.48 Sand 2/1 WFDShe Our Sinead *29.48
Feb 12'26 62 525R    A6 T1 3.35 2222 3rd 3.50L EP,EvCh 29.38+.10 Fast11/4WFDPerfectionism 29.72
Dec 18'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.26 2222 2nd 3.00L EP,AHandy 29.41 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Daisy 29.62
Nov 15'25 60 525R    ON2 T5 3.39 4443 2nd 10L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.16+.10 Fast 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Solas 29.96

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 5 1 31Mr. Jordan  O'Brien-Murphy (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Diego Lola).Aug'24LOCHYS LASS TPW €535

Mar 19'26 60 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2222 3rd 5.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 ECY Our China Doll 29.51
Feb 28'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.28 3222 2nd 2.00L EP,AHandy 29.02 Sand 3/1 WFDFlomur Faye 29.16
Feb 21'26 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.51 4333 3rd 5.75L RlRu,EP 29.40 Sand 5/4F WFDChanceme Maise 29.80
Feb 14'26 61 525R    ON2 T4 0.00 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/2 WFDAllez Lula *29.56
Feb 7'26 61 525R    ON2 T1 3.28 1111 3rd 0.50L/sh ClrRn,Ld 1 29.46 Sand 5/4 WFDAlmighty Laura 29.50

Orange

5 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-WFD] 3 0 12Mr. Michael  Whelan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Claire).May'24MIKEYS BLACK TPW €295

Mar 21'26 86 525R    ON2 T4 3.23 4443 3rd 5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.38 Sand 6/1 WFDJohnspark Boy 29.73
Mar 14'26 85 525R    ON2 T4 3.28 4432 2nd 3L FcdCk2,RnOn 29.24 Sand 2/1 WFDJohnspark Boy 29.45
Mar 7'26 85 525R    ON2 T3 3.41 3322 2nd 7L EP,AHandy 28.82 Sand WFDCanya What 29.31
Feb 16'26 84 350T    T5 0.00 3rd 5.5L Mid 18.83 Sand ECY De Dorver 19.21
Dec 17'25 84 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.75L M 30.97 -.40 Slow KKY Oh Dani Girl 30.62

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 3 1 01Mr. Kyle Organ (Co.Waterford) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Autumn Grace).Oct'24MANDEVILLE PATS TPW €220

Mar 21'26 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.41 6554 4th 7.5L DH,DH 29.38 Sand 6/1 WFDJohnspark Boy 29.90
Mar 14'26 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.43 4322 2nd 1.5L MsdBk,Chl 4 29.62 Sand 1/1 WFDBallyroe Oboe 29.72
Mar 7'26 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.28 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.21 Sand WFDOh Dani Girl *29.21
Feb 21'26 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.78 Sand WFDMandeville Pippa *16.78
Dec 27'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid 30.10 Sand WFDAutumn Darcy *30.10

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J,K,L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A2
Waterford

The Racing Every Saturday Night 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €580

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Versatile entry with winning & placed form over variety of trips, finished 3rd in last 2 rac
T2 A2 A1 Paid the penalty for a slow start from T1 last Sat, a slicker break could see him involved
T3 A2 A2 Slick starting winner in A3 grade Jan 8th, decent effort for 3rd in this grade on May 14th
T4 A2 A2 After traffic issues did well to finish 3rd Mar 28th, trouble free passage would help matte
T5 A2 A2 Strong running lady who is down in trip, can start & stay, hoping for clear run early on
T6 A2 A0 Good draw, not a great starter but has plenty of early speed, won his last 2 Ecy races

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: Michael English[28.81-KKY] 40 12 1010Mr. Owen Dooley/Mr. Patrick  Dooley (Co. Ibk.D.(Crash-Highview Willow).May'23COOLEMOUNT GER TPW €7,295

Mar 20'26 72 525R    A3 T4 4.36 5555 3rd 7.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.50 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Foyle Milo 29.79
Mar 13'26 71 525R    A3 T5 4.41 4333 3rd 5.50L/nk BBlk 1,FinWl 29.86 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Swift Saver 29.96
Mar 6'26 72 525R    A3 T5 4.36 2221 1st 3.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.44 -.40 Slow5/2jf KKY Foyle Milo *29.04
Feb 14'26 71 525R    A3 T5 3.25 2221 1st 6L Ld 4,drclr 29.61 -.40 Slow 2/1 WFDBarnahask Bruce *29.21
Feb 7'26 71 550R    A3 T1 4.75 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 30.66 Sand 5/4F WFDNametab Skylark *30.66

Blue

2 [29.00]Late-Kilscanell Flash

TR: Owner[29.00-WFD] 30 7 77Ms Ailis  Neville (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Killaheen Queen).Apr'22BARNAHASK BRUCE TPW €3,715

Mar 28'26 82 525R    A2 T1 3.41 4444 4th 5.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.78 Sand 5/1 WFDBoderan Ace 29.15
Mar 14'26 83 525R    A2 T1 3.27 4th 10.5L Outp,Bmp 4 28.81 Sand 5/2 WFDLulubelle 29.54
Feb 28'26 82 525R    A3 T3 3.19 3241 1st hd Ld 4,HldOn 29.09 Sand 5/2 WFDPappys Berry *29.09
Feb 14'26 82 525R    A3 T1 3.35 4433 2nd 6.00L MsdBk,RnOn 29.61 -.40 Slow 6/4f WFDCoolemount Ger 29.63
Feb 7'26 80 550R    A3 T2 4.74 2222 3rd 1.5L AHandy,RnOn30.66 Sand 5/1 WFDCoolemount Ger 30.76

White

3 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-WFD] 27 8 75Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS LARK TPW €3,535

Mar 14'26 69 525R    A2 T2 3.29 3rd 7.5L EP,AHandy 28.81 Sand 5/1 WFDLulubelle 29.33
Jan 31'26 68 525R    A2 T3 3.23 2223 3rd 12.50L RlRu,EP 28.33+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDTapa Tilly 29.40
Jan 8'26 67 525R    A3 T3 3.19 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDPension Tim *28.97
Dec 11'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.23 3222 1st 0.75L FinWl,HldOn 29.21 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Zara *29.21
Oct 18'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.33 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.00 Sand 2/1 WFDInniskeen Wild *29.00

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.05-WFD] 7 2 30The-Placid-Five-Syndicate (Foulksmills) Mbk.D.(Hawkfield Ozark-Clougheast Lass).Mar'24PLACID PRINCE TPW €650

Mar 28'26 72 525R    A2 T6 3.41 5543 3rd 4L Blk 1,RnOn 29.55 Sand 6/4 WFDBeebees Dream 29.83
Mar 7'26 72 525R    A2 T5 3.34 3433 3rd 9.0L EP,RnOn 28.67 Sand WFDRapido Ivy 29.30
Nov 13'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.32 1111 1st 3L MsdBk,Ld 1 29.05 Sand 13/8WFDCrack On Luna *29.05
Oct 18'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 3.31 2222 3rd 8L EP,AHandy 29.05 Sand 4/5F WFDTenoutof Ten 29.61
Oct 11'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 2/1 WFDTwo Chimneys *29.11

Orange

5 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-WFD] 19 5 54Mr. Kieran  O'Brien (Mooncoin) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Related Info).Aug'23KIPPERS LASS TPW €2,735

Mar 14'26 60 730R    DD0 T6 13.96 6565 4th 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 40.71 Sand 8/1 WFDBlackstone Cola 40.97
Mar 7'26 60 730R    DD0 T6 14.11 4444 3rd 11L Outp,RnOn 40.31 Sand WFDLennies Desire 41.08
Feb 28'26 60 730R    DD0 T6 13.80 2323 1st 1.5L AHandy,Strfi 40.96 Sand 3/1 WFDBlastoff Cooper *40.96
Jan 24'26 60 525R    A3 T3 3.19 1211 1st 5L QAw,Ld 3 28.94 Sand 5/2 WFDGoul River *28.94
Nov 29'25 60 525R    A3 T6 3.25 3222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.21 Sand 2/1 WFDSheeraghs Panter *29.21

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.62-ECY] 55 15 716Mr. Patsy  Morrissey/Mrs. Sheila Morrissey Wbk.D.(Elite Black-Ellies Runaway).Feb'22DE DORVER TPW €7,235

Mar 26'26 73 525R    A2 T6 3.23 4411 1st nk SlAw,FinWl 28.98 Sand 5/4 ECY Gymstar Fabiola *28.98
Mar 19'26 76 525R    A1 T6 3.32 3222 1st sh BmpRu,ChlBS29.12 Sand 5/2 ECY Telex Hoffa *29.12
Oct 25'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.37 3311 2nd 1L MsdBk,Ld 3 28.95 Sand 1/1F WFDScrahan Flight 29.02
Oct 11'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.30 4211 1st 3L Ld 2,drclr 29.07 Sand 4/6F WFDCoco Deluxe *29.07
Sep 6'25 76 525R    A2 T6 3.33 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 28.91 Sand 4/6F WFDRunning Strand *28.91

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M,N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
550y/503m

21:50
 Grade  
A0-A1

Waterford

Slan Abhaile Agus Go Raibh Maith Agat 550

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €580

Act 548.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Had an off night over 6 bends last Sat, better suited to tonight’s trip, trio prospects
T2 A1 A0 Placed here over 6 bends last Oct, not beaten far over 4 bends at Spk last time out
T3 A1 A1 Rarely runs a bad race, held on recent form by #6, capable of a slick start , trio prospect
T4 A1 AA0 Versatile lady with winning form over 525+550 yds here this year, in the wars Ecy Mar 26
T5 A0 AA0 Has plenty of winning form here last year, sure to step up on comeback run at Spk
T6 A0 A0 Fond of outside route, stays this trip well, forced to settle for 2nd behind #4 Mar 21st

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.90]
TR: David Whelan[29.90-WFD] 44 10 710Mr. Michael  Ryan/Mr. Thomas  O'Neill (Clo Ibk.D.(Malachi-Cloncunny Eye).Jul'22BLUEWAY STORM TPW €4,400

Mar 28'26 75 730R    D2 T1 0.00 6666 6th 5.5L/dis Outp,Fd 41.20 Sand 5/1 WFDBarnfield Molly
Mar 21'26 75 550R    A0 T2 4.73 6666 5th 5.5L/sh StbTp,RnOn 30.06 Sand 5/1 WFDCosy Bridie 30.45
Oct 25'25 77 730R    DD0 T3 13.58 1111 1st 1L FAw,HldOn 41.28 Sand 1/3F WFDEmers Ted *41.28
Oct 11'25 77 550R    A4 T3 4.57 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.90 Sand 5/4J WFDLeinsterfivestar *29.90
Sep 27'25 77 550R    A4 T1 4.63 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 30.06 Sand 2/1 WFDLeinsterfivestar *30.06

Blue

2
TR: Owner 15 1 16Ms. Dora  Hattemore (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Bogger Megan).Oct'23BOGGER CALLIE TPW €950

Mar 21'26 67 525R    A1 T4 2.27 6654 4th 2.25L LckEP,Styd 28.57 Sand 6/1 SPK Mutts Maximus 28.73
Mar 1'26 68 600R    AA0 T1 7.29 5564 4th 19.0L BmpRu,Bmp 33.23 -.50 Slow 15/2MGRFlight Club 34.06
Jan 23'26 69 525R    A0 T2 3.00 5433 2nd 1.75L EvAw,FinWl 28.84 -.30 Slow 5/1 CMLBushpark Mel 28.66
Oct 25'25 68 730R    DD0 T3 13.78 2322 2nd 5.5L EP,AHandy 40.59 Sand 2/1 WFDArrigle In 40.97
Aug 2'25 66 570R    A4 T2 4.38 1st sh 31.75 Sand 6/4 THR Tarsna Nico *31.75

White

3
TR: John O'Donnell 23 8 41Mr.John O'Donnell (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Kohinoor Flash).Apr'22SHANGARRY ROSE TPW €3,385

Mar 7'26 63 525R    A0 T4 3.27 2222 3rd 3L EP,DspLd 28.87 Sand WFDTapa Tony 29.08
Jan 24'26 63 525R    A1 T5 3.19 1111 1st 8L QAw,ALd 28.71 Sand 6/4J WFDTech Screw Sniff *28.71
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A1 T3 3.23 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDDaring Diamond *29.00
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A2 T5 3.20 2211 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 28.79 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Pete *28.79
Nov 22'25 64 525R    A3 T4 3.24 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.07 Sand 5/2 WFDSheeraghs Panter *29.07

Black

4 [30.06]
TR: Owner[29.98-ECY] 44 12 56Mrs. Helen Toft (Killinick) Mbdw.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Darver Bridie).Oct'22COSY BRIDIE TPW €5,610

Mar 26'26 59 575R    A1 T5 5.79 4555 5th 11.00L/n Bmp 1,Crd 3 31.72 Sand 6/4 ECY Foxy Lola 32.51
Mar 21'26 59 550R    A0 T4 4.49 4221 1st 1.5L AHandy,StyO 30.06 Sand 5/2 WFDTapa Tony *30.06
Feb 21'26 56 525R    A2 T5 3.22 1111 1st 3L DspLd,FinWl 28.81 Sand 6/4J WFDZippy Major *28.81
Dec 22'25 56 525R    A2 T4 3.36 1111 1st 2L Crd 1,FinWl 29.25 Sand 5/2 ECY Rubys Trinity *29.25
Nov 27'25 56 525R    A2 T5 3.39 2211 1st 4.5L ClrRn,Styd 28.90 Sand 2/1 ECY Finchogue Fury *28.90

Orange

5 [30.08]
TR: Owner[30.08-WFD] 29 6 85Ms.Paula Hoban (Co.Kilkenny) Mbk.D.(Iconic Rory-Sweet Shalimar).Nov'22ZIPPY KOLBE TPW €3,395

Mar 14'26 71 550R    AA0 T5 3.68 6555 5th 15.00L/h VSlaw,NvSh 29.63 Sand 20/1 SPK Lemon Orla 30.69
Feb 12'26 72 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.54 Normal WFD *16.54
Jul 26'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.17 2211 1st 8L LdBS,drclr 28.19 Sand 4/1 WFDHappy Days Syd *28.19
May 31'2 70 525R    A1 T3 3.38 4444 1st 2L Outp,FinWl 28.87 Sand 5/1 WFDScrahan Lass *28.87
May 17'2 72 550R    A3 T5 4.58 3322 1st sh RL 2,LdNrL 30.08 Sand 2/1 WFDBarnahask Bruce *30.08

Stripes

6 [30.16]
TR: Patrick Whelan[30.16-WFD] 15 6 34Mrs. Maria Leacy (Enniscorthy) Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Luna Babylon).Oct'23TAPA TONY TPW €2,885

Mar 21'26 70 550R    A0 T6 4.50 3433 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.06 Sand 6/4 WFDCosy Bridie 30.16
Mar 7'26 70 525R    A0 T6 3.37 4333 1st 2L Chl 3,FinWl 28.87 Sand WFDRockmount Bob *28.87
Feb 28'26 70 525R    A0 T6 3.24 3111 1st 3L Ld 2,FinWl 28.60 Sand 3/1 WFDGaston *28.60
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.17 2211 1st 5.5L ClrRn,FinWl 28.67 Sand 5/2 ECY Blackhill Jack *28.67
Nov 3'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.22 3321 1st 0.75L DspLd,FinWl 29.14 -.30 Slow 5/2 ECY Misterin Sam *28.84

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


